CH \$190.00 31237

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM799374

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bayerische Landesbank		03/28/2023	Corporation: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Ireland		
Street Address:	Baggot Plaza (Floor FI 3A)		
Internal Address:	27-33 Baggot Street Upper		
City:	Dublin		
State/Country:	IRELAND		
Entity Type:	Company: IRELAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3123744	ANDONOX
Registration Number:	2306842	BENOX
Registration Number:	2290117	MEC
Registration Number:	3896230	NOROX
Registration Number:	3852651	PULCAT
Registration Number:	3849655	SUPEROX
Registration Number:	3849612	SYRGIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024083141

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson	
SIGNATURE:	/jep/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2023	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008028 FRAME: 0063

900762284

Total Attachments: 7 source=3-31-2023 Bayerische Landesbank-TM#page1.tif source=3-31-2023 Bayerische Landesbank-TM#page2.tif source=3-31-2023 Bayerische Landesbank-TM#page3.tif source=3-31-2023 Bayerische Landesbank-TM#page4.tif source=3-31-2023 Bayerische Landesbank-TM#page5.tif source=3-31-2023 Bayerische Landesbank-TM#page6.tif source=3-31-2023 Bayerische Landesbank-TM#page7.tif

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Assignment of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made as of March <u>28</u>, 2023, by and from Bayerische Landesbank (the "<u>Assignor</u>") with an address at Brienner Strasse 18, Munich, 80333, Germany to and in favor of The Governor and Company of the Bank of Ireland, an Irish company (the "<u>Assignee</u>") with an address at Baggot Plaza (Floor 3A), 27-33 Baggot Street Upper, Dublin 4, Republic of Ireland.

Recital

WHEREAS, Assignor as security agent under that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 19, 2016 (the "PTSA") was granted a security interest in the patent listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Patent") and the trademarks and the goodwill of the business in connection therewith listed on Exhibit B attached hereto (the "Trademarks", collectively with the Patent, the "Intellectual Property"), which Patent is issued or pending with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO"), and which Trademarks are registered with the USPTO;

WHEREAS, the USPTO recorded the PTSA on December 21, 2016 (i) with respect to the Trademarks at reel/frame 5940/0744 and (ii) with respect to the Patent at 040695/0100;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee, among others, have entered into that certain Security Agency Transfer Agreement dated as of March 28, 2023 (as amended from time to time, the "Replacement Agreement") pursuant to which Assignee has replaced Assignor as security agent under the PTSA; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has requested and Assignee has agreed to enter into this Agreement to effectuate the Replacement Agreement.

Agreement

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is hereby agreed that:

1. <u>Definitions</u>: All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the respective meaning given to them in the Replacement Agreement.

2. Assignment of Security Interest:

- (a) The Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the security interest in all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to, as security agent, Intellectual Property attached hereto.
- (b) The rights and remedies of Assignee with respect to the security interest assigned herein are without prejudice to and are in addition to those set forth in the Replacement Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Assignment are deemed to conflict with the Replacement Agreement or the PTSA, the provisions of the Replacement Agreement or the PTSA, as applicable, shall govern.
- 3. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.
- 4. This Agreement may be signed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be an original, with the same effect as if the signatures thereto and hereto were upon the same instrument. This Agreement shall become effective with respect to the Assignor and the Assignee when the Assignee shall receive counterparts hereof executed by itself and the Assignor. This Agreement may be transmitted and/or signed by facsimile or Adobe PDF file and if so transmitted or signed, shall, subject to requirements of law, have the same force and effect as a manually signed original and shall be binding on the Assignor and the Assignee.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

ASSIGNOR:

BAYERISCHE LANDESBANK

By:___ Name: Title:

Jens Preisker

[Assignment - Signature Page]

ASSIGNEE:

THE GOVERNOR AND COMPANY OF THE BANK OF IRELAND

Name: C. McAuley & S. Quinn Title: Authorised Signatories

Exhibit A — Patent

[Attached]

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Serial No. or Patent No.	Date	Issue Title	Inventor	Country	Patent Holder
502931511 (International Application # PCT/US2014/0 49936)	Pending	Low Viscosity Diaroyl Peroxide Paste	N/A	USA	United Initiators, Inc.

PATENT LICENSES

Licensor Licensee Patent Number(s) Date

None.

Exhibit B — Trademarks

[Attached]

TRADEMARKS

Registration No.	Country	Issue Date	Mark
3123744	USA	08-01-2006	ANDONOX
2306842	USA	01-11-2000	BENOX
2290117	USA	11-02-1999	MEC
3896230	USA	12-28-2010	NOROX
3852651	USA	09-28-2010	PULCAT
3849655	USA	09-21-2010	SUPEROX
3849612	USA	09-21-2010	SYRGIS

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

RECORDED: 03/31/2023

TRADEMARK LICENSES

Miscellaneous intercompany trademark licenses.